NOTICE

The Commissioners of The Housing Authority of the City of Woonsocket, Rhode
Island will hold their monthly meetings at the following times, on the following

dates, at the following locations.

Time Date Day Location

4:30 PM 1/19/2023 Thursday 66 Morin Heights Blvd
4:30 PM 2/16/2023 Thursday 66 Morin Heights Bivd
4:30 PM 3/16/2023 Thursday 66 Morin Heights Blvd
4:30 PM 4/20/2023 Thursday 66 Morin Heights Bivd
4:30 PM 4/20/2023 Thursday Annual Meeting

4:30 PM 5/18/2023 Thursday 66 Morin Heights Blvd
4:30 PM 6/15/2023 Thursday 66 Morin Heights Blvd
4:30 PM 8/17/2023 Thursday 66 Morin Heights Blvd
4:30 PM 9/21/2023 Thursday 66 Morin Heights Blvd
4:30 PM 10/12/2023 Thursday 66 Morin Heights Blvd
4:30 PM 11/16/2023 Thursday 66 Morin Heights Blvd
4:30 PM 12/14/2023 Thursday 66 Morin Heights Blvd

In compliance with the amendments to Rhode Island’s Open Meeting Law and Section
504 of the CFR the Woonsocket Housing Authority will make all reasonable
accommodations for the disabled individual. It is imperative you let this office know 48
hours in advance of our meeting of any accommodations requested.



